
 
SAC Membership 2009-2010 

Council Officers 

 Kathy O'Linn, School of Nursing, (216) 368-6344, kathleen.olinn@case.edu@case.edu, Council Chair  
 Kurt Fretthold, Biochemistry, (216) 368-3467, kurt.fretthold@case.eduu, Council Vice Chair  
 Jacqueline Charvat, Project Manager, (216) 368-5978, jacqueline.charvat@case.edu, Council 

Secretary  
 Beth Murray, Electrical Engineering & Computer Science, (216) 368-2920, e.murray@case.edu, 

Council Past Chair  

  
Elected Members (Listed by Management Center) 
  
Academic Administration 

 Stacy Fening, Technology Transfer Office, (216) 368-0451, stacy.fening@case.edu  
 Benjamin Hrouda, Enrollment Management, benjamin.hrouda@case.edu  
 Carol Terrell, University Registrar, (216) 368-3449, carol.terrell@case.edu  

Applied Social Sciences 

 Marie L. Vibbert , Information Technology, (216) 368-3619, marie.vibbert@case.edu  
 Caroline Cheetham, Development, (216) 368-0113, caroline.cheetham@case.edu  

Arts and Sciences 

 Edith Gaffney, Physics, (216) 368-2186, edith.gaffney@case.edu  
 Charley Knox, Astronomy, (216) 368-6695, charles.knox@case.edu  

Engineering 

 Bonnie Copes, Student Programs, (216) 368-5119, bonnie.copes@case.edu  
 Ann Boughner, HR & Leadership Development, (216) 368-5922, ann.boughner@case.edu  
 Patsy Harris, HR & Materials Sc. & Eng., (216) 368-4230, patsy.harris@case.edu  

Dentistry 

 Laura Huffman, Comprehensive Care, (216) 368-6731, laura.huffman@case.edu  
 Marna Negrelli, Faculty Practice, (216) 368-0592, marna.mcguire@case.edu  

Law 

 Jan Deike, Admissions, jan.deike@case.edu  

Nursing 

 Kathleen O'Linn, General Operating, (216) 368-6344, kathleen.olinn@case.edu  
 Theodore R. Austin, Information Technology, (216) 368-1871, theodore.austin@case.edu  
 Kathleen Hanning, General Operating, (216) 368-3125, kathleen.hanning@case.edu  

Management 



 Brittany Lynch, Facilities and AV Operations, (216) 368-0019, brittany.gabel@case.edu  
 Jonathan Fuller, Admissions, jonathan.fuller@case.edu  

Medicine 

 Daniel Anker, Faculty Affairs, (216) 368-8501, daniel.anker@case.edu@case.edu  
 Robin Blass, Development & Communications, (216) 368-0699, robin.blass@case.edu  
 Carol Chalkley, Curricular Affairs, (216) 368-3783, carol.chalkley@case.edu  
 Xu Chen, Radiology, (216) 368-0157, xu.chen2@case.edu  
 David Collins, Dermatology, (216) 368-5687, david.t.collins@case.edu  
 Christian Essman, Admissions, (216) 368-3450, christian.essman@case.edu  
 Kurt Fretthold, Biochemistry, (216) 368-3467, kurt.fretthold@case.edu  
 Avery Gottfried, Research Administration, (216) 368-8268, avery.gottfried@case.edu  
 Anita Gupta, Academic Computing, (216) 368-0473, anita.gupta@case.edu  
 Bob Hetzel, Administrative Computing, (216) 368-8914, robert.hetzel@case.edu  
 Melissa Holtzman, Pediatrics, (216) 844-1286, melissa.holtzman@case.edu  
 Kathryn Howard, Infectious Diseases, (216) 368-5087, kathryn.howard@case.edu  
 William Jacobberger, Comprehensive Cancer Center, (216) 368-5681, william.jacobberger@case.edu  
 Rebecca Kahl, Neurology, (216) 368-8598, rebecca.kahl@case.edu  
 Michelle Mazala, Nutrition, (216) 368-6429, michelle.mazala@case.edu  
 Karen McColl, Hematology/Oncology, (216) 368-1192, karen.mccoll@case.edu  
 Peter Lawson, Family Medicine, (216) 368-0505, peter.lawson@case.edu  
 Alex Polinkovsky, Hematology/Oncology, (216) 844-8232, alexander.polinkovsky@case.edu  
 Dale Ray, Pharmacology, (216) 272-4721, dale.ray@case.edu  
 Diane Shoemaker, Development & Communications, (216) 368-4421, diane.shoemaker@case.edu  
 Shannon Swiatkowski, Proteomics, (216) 368-1490, shannon.swiatkowski@case.edu  
 Lonnie Thomas, Animal Resource Center, (216) 368-3590, lonnie.thomas@case.edu  
 Mark Wolinsky, Animal Resource Center, (216) 368-3490, mark.wolinsky@case.edu  
 Pamela Woodruff, Nutrition, (216) 368-2440, pamela.woodruff@case.edu  

University Administration 

 Michelle Adams, Material Support, (216) 368-4474, michelle.a.adams@case.edu  
 Rebecca A. Bailey, Library - MSASS, (216) 368-1355, rebecca.bailey@case.edu  
 Jeffrey Gumpf, Vice President - ITS, (216) 368-5893, jeffrey.gumpf@case.edu  
 Marcia Huffman, Controller's Office, (216) 368-, marcia.huffman@case.edu  
 Robin Kramer, Research Administration, (216) 368-5942, robin.kramer@case.edu  
 Richard Kramer, Tech Infrastructure Services, (216) 368-6034, richard.kramer@case.edu  
 Twyla Miller, Treasurer, (216) 368-5399, twyla.miller@case.edu  
 James Prince, EAS, (216) 368-8955, jim.prince@case.edu  
 Elizabeth (Liz) Woyczynski, Office of the President, (216) 368-4316, elizabeth.woyczynski@case.edu  
 Elaine Barney, Human Resources, (216) 368-6018, elaine.barney@case.edu  
 Karen Dunn, Research Administration, karen.dunn@case.edu  
 Katherine (Kat) Evans, Custodial Services, (216) 368-3907, katherine.evans@case.edu  
 Jovon Jones, Vice President, ITS, (216) 368-4372, jovon.jones@case.edu  
 Lisa Kouns, Controller's Office, (216) 368-2226, lisa.kouns@case.edu  
 Julieta Peterson, Kelvin Smith Library, (216) 368-3907, julieta.peterson@case.edu  
 Robin Sheppard, University Counselling Service, (216) 368-5872, robin.sheppard@case.edu  
 christian Swol, Research Administration, christian.swol@case.edu  
 Diane Weitzen, Research Administration, (216) 368-0143, diane.weitzen@case.edu  

Past Members with Active Service 



 Kathleen Dowdell, Anthropology, (216) 368-2264, kathleen.dowdell@case.edu  
 Patsy Harris, Materials Science and Engineering, (216) 368-4230, patsy.harris@case.edu  
 Barbara Juknialis, Bioethics, (216) 368-3309, barbara.juknialis@case.edu  
 Mary Lou Smith, Center For Research and Scholarship, (216) 368-5983, marylou.smith@case.edu  
 Rosanna Masley, Library - Law, (216) 368-5429, rosanna.masley@case.edu  
 Lynne Ford, lef@case.edu  

Ex Officio Members 

 John Wheeler, Sr. VP for Administration, (216) 368-5691, john.wheeler@case.edu  
 Carolyn Gregory, VP for Human Resources, (216)368-5276, carolyn.gregroy@case.edu  
 Marcia Beasley, Assistant Vice President, (216)368-6693, marcia.beasley@case.edu  

 


